IZOI HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 1/2001

800-342-8086

# A95000001442

networks PROMITE HOLD SHOWS

7100001597677 -09/29/95--01024--002 -++++61.25 ++++61.25

1160	LIBREATESTSCAL SERVICES				
		ACCOUNT	NO.	1	0721000000032

REFERENCE : 690570 91578A

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : 9 PPD

ORDER DATE i September 25, 1995

ORDER TIME : 10:18 AM

ORDER NO. : 690570

CUSTOMER NO: 91578A

CUSTOMER: James E. Jacoby, Esq. JAMES E. JACOBY, P.A.

1510 Latham Road

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: 2000 ORANGE AVE., LTD.

1LING \_\_\_\_\_\_ 1750 ut

OFAL 1967.50

I BANK \_\_\_\_\_\_

XXX CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ()
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

CERTIFIED COPY (2)
PLAIN STAMPED COPY
CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Denny G. Smith

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ric Gladia

25 PH12: 10 . —

ም መመመው 1 \$55 ምፅ ም -09/29/95--01024--003 \*\*\*1846.25<sub>10</sub> \*\*\*1846.25

mic 9/2-5/95

### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF 2000 ORANGE AVE., LTD.

- 1. The name of the partnership is 2000 ORANGE AVE., LTD.
- 2. The address of the Partnership's office is c/o ORANGE ONE, INC., 1540 Latham Road, West Palm Beach, Florida 33409.
- 3. The name and address of the agent for service of process is ORANGE ONE, INC., 1540 Latham Road, West Palm Beach, Florida 33409.
- 4. The name and business address of the general partners are as follows:

ORANGE ONE, INC. PASCETTINES
1540 Latham Road
West Palm Beach, Florida 33409

ORLANDO SURGERY CENTER REAL ESTATE PARTNERSHIP, LTD. 1340 Palmetto Avenue Winter Park, FL 32789 A47 CVVVVVV

- 5. A mailing address for the Limited Partnership is c/o ORANGE ONE, INC., 1540 Latham Road, West Palm Beach, Florida 33409.
- 6. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2026.

This Certificate of Limited Partnership of 2000 ORANGE AVE., LTD. has been executed on the  $\frac{\partial^{11}}{\partial x^{11}}$  day of September 1995. By such execution, the general partner whose signature is set forth below hereby affirms, under penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true.

GENERAL PARTNER:

ORANGE ONE, INC., a Florida

corporation

Daniel S. Catalfum

President

ORLANDO SURGERY CENTER REAL ESTATE PARTNERSHIP, LTD. BY: ORLANDO SURGERY CENTER,

INC., General Partner

Tod Finkel

Chairman of The Board

#### AFFIDAVIT

The indersigned, as general partner of 2000 ORANGE AVE., LTD. "purelland to Florida Statute Section 620,108(1) hereby attest to the following: Section 620,108(1)

- 1. The Contribution of the initial limited partners of  $2000^4$  AVE., LTD. is \$700,000.00.
- 2. The total amount anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners of 2000 ORANGE AVE., LTD. is \$1,500,000.00.

By its execution, the general partner whose signature is set forth below, hereby affirms, under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

GENERAL PARTNER: ORANGE ONE, INC., a Florida

corporation >

By:

DANIEL S. CATALFUMO

President

ORLANDO SURGERY CENTER REAL

ESTATE PARTNERSHIP, LTD. BY: ORLANDO SURGERY CENTER

BY: ORLANDO SURGERY CENTER, INC. General Partner

BV: Jeris Frate

Ted Finkel

Chairman of The Board

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20 day of September, 1995, by Daniel S. Catalfumo, as President of Orange One, Inc., a Florida corporation, freely and voluntarily under authority duly vested in him by said corporation and that the seal affixed thereto is the true corporate seal of said corporation, and he is personally known to me, did not take an oath.

Public My Comm Exp 08/09/90 Comm#: GG726512

Notary Name:
Notary Public
Commission No.

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this (1-11-15) day of September, 1995, by Ted S. Finkel, as Chairman of The Board of Orlando Surgery Center Real Estate Partnership, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership freely and voluntarily under authority duly vested in him by said partnership and he is personally known to me, and \_\_\_\_\_ did/\_\_\_\_ did not take an oath.

SANFORD KAPLAN
MY COMMISSION # CC 174146
EXPIRES: February 23, 1996
Bonded Thre Nessry Public Undersomen

	VORT-CO	
Notary Name: _		
Notary Public		
Commission No		
<del>-</del>		

#### ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Fegistered Agent for 2000 ORANGE AVE., LTD., a Florida Limited Partnership (the "Partnership"), in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, we, on behalf of the Partnership, hereby agree to accept service of process for the Partnership and to comply with any and all statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of Registered Agent.

ORANGE ONE, INC.

Daniel S. Catalfung President

SECRETAR CONSTRATIONS
ON SECRETAR CONSTRATIONS
ON SECRETAR CONSTRAINTS
ON SECR

## FILE ON OR BEFORE APRIL 5, 1996 TO AVOID REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

179

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ANNUAL REPORT



FLORIDA DEPAREMENT OF STATE

Sandra Mortiain

1996	lg.	DE		FOR CORPORATIONS					
1. Ogna i Ginetal Camandy			OCUMI <b>0000</b>			96 FEB 19 PN 2: 18  SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA			
2000 ORANGE AVE.,	LTD.						IASSEE, FL or went or tenso		
						2. How Maring Address			
				·		Sayte April # oh			
C/O ORANGE ONE. INC.		COO GRANGE ONE, INC		}	for State & Z.D.				
1540 LATHAM ROAD		1540 LATHAM ROAD WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409			}				
WEST PALM BEACH FL 03409						20. Flow Periopais More Ambreia. H Applicabile			
हि अरोगरण तुर्वनिवाहरतम् असम् १४ ज्योगः <b>४</b> ।	ie som storenithe	the receipe) observation and re	ides in enert ailde	resultin Black 2 at	estor za	Sada Apt # eti			
3. Date Former or Registered to Dia Re FLORIDA 09/25/1995	t, right fi	3a. Dalo et Last Es port	4, Waterset	ountry of French FL	tine .	Cory State & Zer			
5a. Capital Contributions as Disser- on Horord	5b. Ans.	aint of Copital Contributions is IRIDA to Rate	6. 110%			Appled for	7. CENTILICATI	OF STATUS HEQUIE	4( D
\$1,500,000.00	1,50	0,000,00	Appl	rect fe	or -	Ekit Apptiontale		dditional Fee required . Certificate of Blance ' 7	
MART, CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA D	Lii Jafe of \$7 pe 8-75 (personnt 1944/14 fot 25 is greater from 1947 OF STATI	er \$1,000 on สภาคมาที enlered in to section 607-193, E.S.) (3552 (ช.) - 5330 755 AI40 รัส (35 arocunt enforce) (c.) (a. 665) (e. I.	56 or 54 d 56 blu (CD) - TEIAN \$476	nk, with a minimi C25 (\$4.12.50 + \$	um bling foa Et hii 25s	a seçonate and appropriate bi	rig live	) <del>)</del> -20	)
9, Name and Ar	ddress of Curr	ent Registered Agent		Harrie		10. #stanged new Po	quitered Agenti ma	'P1	
ORANGE ONE, INC. 1540 LATHAM ROAD				Street Address (P.O. Box Unration Is Old According 1977) 17717					
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33	409			Stroot Address (P.O. Box Thember is flet Acc optural 10111721024  Such April 1 de -02722796=01015=0005					
				****585.00 ****585.00					
10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sec- for the purpose of changing its re- agont. Lain familiar with, and acc	spetment chee	contrigistered agont of both in	the State of Else	d leaded partner da Such chang	ship organi Jowan auth	ized or eigstreet gride the li erized by its general partier(i	iws of the State of Fi i) hereby accept to	enda submis this states appointment of regi	ilanasensk jesterarek
SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting	Angontmanti						DATE		
A GENERAL PARTN	ER THA	T IS A CORPOR ST BE REGISTE	ATION, L	IMITED I	PART	NERSHIP OR O	THER BUS	INESS ENT	rity
11. Harre(s) of General Partner(s)		11a. Address	of Each Goneral e 1559 Office Bu	Partner chembers	11b.	City State & Zip Code	11c.	Registration/ Document Number	)Or
ORANGE ONE, INC.			1540 LATHAM ROAD		WE	EST PALM BEACH FL	33	P95000071905	
ORLANDO SURGERY CENTER REAL		1340 PALM	1340 PALMETTO AVENUE		WI	NTER PARK FL 32789		A93000000915	
:		: ! !					;   		
NOTE: General partners	MAY NO	i OT be changed or	this form	ւ։ ո; an ame	ndmer	nt must be filed to	o change a	general parti	ner.
12. I seed of harmon man		and the production of the second	antaria see	1.15/2000	•6016.4	en e	Financia Colativisco de	relative of the Charles are	
representation of the control of the	) 	in productions are not the	0.13 Onto 5 (0.)	Projection of	P	and the section of the control of	etian dita in Salap A	فالمعراط عواليها فالمواهون	a de gestano
SIGNATURI	5//	e fath	Pr	esiden	t, 0,	ange One, In	15 4/10	196	
tiporpi extratoral Name i Cherrora Filtroni	san maja san	Daniel S.	$C_{c}$ 1 $+$ $i$ 1 $+$	Lma		To optival Naza pr	_ (407)47	1-0338	